IND 160
Manual de instrucciones
2
IND 160
I.		  Historial de revisiones y aviso legal
I.I		  Historial de revisiones
El presente manual de instrucciones es el manual original.
Este manual de instrucciones solo es válido para

hereby declares that the following induction heaters
Product designation:  IND 160
Type designation:   IND 160
comply with the essential requires of the following EC directives:
• Directive 2014/35/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council on the harmonisation of the
laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment
designed for use within certain voltage limits
• Directive 2014/30/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council on the harmonisation of the
laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility
The following harmonized standards have been applied:
• EN 60519-1
• EN 60519-3
• EN 61000-3-3
• EN 61000-6-2
• EN 55011
Nuremberg, 29.10.2021
Volker Grützner
CEO
EC declaration of conformity
Gruetzner GmbH
Dagobertstr. 15
90431 Nuremberg, Germany
Tel: +49 911 277399-0
Fax: +49 911 277399-99
Gruetzner GmbH es su especialista en sistemas de lubricación automáticos desde 1993. Nuestras
soluciones de lubricación fáciles de usar se utilizan en prácticamente todas las áreas de manteni-
miento de cualquier sector del mundo. La flexibilidad y la excelencia en el servicio se encuentran
entre nuestras principales competencias. Nuestros expertos estarán encantados de desarrollar
para usted un concepto de lubricación individual que se adapte especialmente a sus máquinas e
instalaciones.
Gruetzner GmbH
Dagobertstr. 15 • 90431 Nuremberg, Germany
Tel. +49 (0)911 277 399 0 • info@G-LUBE.com  • www.G-LUBE.com